

ATLANTIC GRUPA d.d. Miramarska 23 10 000 Zagreb

SECURITY:

ATGR-R-A / ISIN:HRATGRRA0003

ATGR-O-216A / ISIN: HRATGRO216A9

LISTING:

Zagreb Stock Exchange

Zagreb, August 30, 2016

Notification on the transaction made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities with the Issuer

Pursuant to Article 19, Paragraph 3 of the *Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 on market abuse*, Atlantic Grupa d.d., Zagreb, Miramarska 23 (hereinafter referred to as: the Issuer), hereby sends out the notification on the release of 500 shares of the Issuer, with the total nominal value of HRK 20,000.00, identification code ATGR-R-A: ISIN: HRATGRRA0003, by Neven Vranković, Member of the Management Board of the Issuer. The mentioned shares represent 0.01% of the subscribed capital of the Company, i.e. 0.01% of the votes at the General Assembly of the Company.

Before the stated release, the Member of the Management Board Neven Vranković held 20,024 shares of Atlantic Grupa d.d., with the total nominal value of HRK 800,960.00, which represent 0.6% of the subscribed capital of the Company, i.e. give 0.6% of the votes at the General Assembly of the Company. After the stated release, the Member of the Management Board Neven Vranković holds 19,524 shares of Atlantic Grupa d.d., with the total nominal value of HRK 780,960.00, which represent 0.59% of the subscribed capital of the Company, i.e. give 0.59% of the votes at the General Assembly of the Company.

Also, pursuant to Article 19 of the *Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 on market abuse,* the Issuer hereby notifies on the release of 500 shares of the Issuer, with the total nominal value of HRK 20,000.00, identification code ATGR-R-A: ISIN: HRATGRRA0003, by Mladen Veber, Member of the Management Board of the Issuer. The mentioned shares represent 0.01% of the subscribed capital of the Company, i.e. 0.01% of the votes at the General Assembly of the Company.

Before the stated release, the Member of the Management Board Mladen Veber held 14,306 shares of Atlantic Grupa d.d., with the total nominal value of HRK 572,240.00, which represent 0.43% of the subscribed capital of the Company, i.e. give 0.43% of the votes at the General Assembly of the Company. After the stated release, the Member of the Management Board Mladen Veber holds 13,806 shares of Atlantic Grupa d.d., with the total nominal value of HRK 552,240.00, which represent 0.41% of the subscribed capital of the Company, i.e. give 0.41% of the votes at the General Assembly of the Company.



In accordance with the *Implementing Regulation No. 2016/523*, information about the transactions were stated in the Template for the Notifications on the transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them, and for the disclosure of those transactions, and which Templates are the enclosure to this Notification.

Atlantic Grupa d.d.

Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial res	sponsibilities/person of	closely associated		
a)	Name .	NEVEN VRANKOVIĆ			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Member of the Management Board			
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	ATALANTIC GRUPA d.d.			
b)	LEI	3157002G3ENYCZEB1A25			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	shareticker symbol: ATGR-R-AISIN:HRATGRRA0003			
b)	Nature of the transaction	- release of shares			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		822.00	500		
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume	- aggregate volume: 500 - price of the transaction: 411,000.00 kn (822.00 kn x 500)			
	- Price	1			
e)	— Price Date of the transaction	2016-08-29; 10:21			

Ma

Neven Vranković _

Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	MLADEN VEBER			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Member of the Management Board			
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	ATALANTIC GRUPA d.d.			
b)	LEI	3157002G3ENYCZEB1A25			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	 share ticker symbol: ATGR-R-A ISIN:HRATGRRA0003 			
b)	Nature of the transaction	- release of shares			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		822.00	500		
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	- aggregate volume: 500 - price of the transaction: 411,000.00 kn (822.00 kn x 500)			
e)	Date of the transaction	2016-08-29; 10:21			
f)	Place of the transaction /	Zagreb Stock Exchange			

Dr.

Mladen Veber